## OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-1

No. GWS/98/2022/257 Date: - 03/01/2023

## NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER

Sealed Tenders are invited from GMC Registered Contractor/ firms, APWD registered contractors/APHED registered contractors for the following works under Water Works, Guwahati Municipal Corporation. Tender will be received up to **2.00 P.M. on 12/01/2023** and will be opened on the same date after one hour of closing time in the office of Water Works, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, in presence of the bidder or their authorized representative who would like to be present.

Detailed tender documents and other terms & conditions etc. may be obtained from the office of Water Works, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, against payment of Rs.1,000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only as non-refundable documents fee in cash during the office hours in all working days w.e.f. 04/01/2023 to 11/01/2023 and can also be seen and downloaded from Guwahati Municipal Corporations website <a href="http://gmc.assam.gov.in.">http://gmc.assam.gov.in.</a> For downloaded re-tender document, document fee of Rs.1,000/-(Rupees One Thousand) only is to be deposited to the Cashier, Water Works, G.M.C., during submission of tender. As this is a re-tender, previous tenderer who have already submitted need not submit again, however, if they need to change their bid, then they can submit.

Sl.		Estimated	Earnest	Period of
No.	Name of work	Amount	money	completion
		(INR)	(INR)	-
1	Installation of new Deep Tube Well	17,07,900.00	35,000.00	1 Month
	including repairing of the existing			
	Transformer at Rangpathar under 15th FC			
	Tied Grant			

**Sd./-**Commissioner
Guwahati Municipal Corporation
Guwahati

Memo No. GWS/98/2022/257 -a Copy to:-

Date: - 03/01/2023

- 1. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam, Dispur Last Gate, Guwahati, for publication of the above IFB in two English & one Assamese daily newspaper preferably in a) The Assam Tribune, b) The Sentinel & c) Amar Asom.
- 2. The Jt. Commissioner, GMC, for information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, GMC, for information.
- 4. The C.A. & A.O. G.M.C. for information.
- 5. The Software Developer, GMC for uploading in the GMC portal.
- 6. The Media Cell, GMC, for publication of the news.
- 7. Notice Board Head office/ Water Works/ Uzanbazar Office.
- 8. Head Cashier, G.M.C. for information.
- 9. File.

Sd./-Jt. Commissioner Guwahati Municipal Corporation Guwahati